## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).446/2018

M.K. GEORGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.67228/2018-GRANT OF INTERIM )

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 796/2018 (X) (WITH IA NO.80510/2018-APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 20-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER