ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.9 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 446/2018

M.K. GEORGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 67228/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 796/2018 (X)

IA No. 80510/2018 - APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 02-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Roy Issaic, Adv.

Mr. Peter K. Aliyas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Divya Sukula, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court has been apprised of the fact that a Writ Petition (Writ Petition (C) No 977/2019) under Article 32 of the Constitution of India has been listed for hearing today before a

Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice S A Bobde. Hence, we adjourn the hearing of these proceedings to 6 August 2019 so that

2

the Court can be apprised of the order passed Writ Petition (C)

No. 977/2019.

List on 6 August 2019.

(MANISH SETHI) COURT MASTER (SH) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **BRANCH OFFICER**